Overview
The D-Link® xStack® 3200 Series switches provide
effortless wireless technology convergence with traditional
Layer 2 data access switching, emphasizing security,
performance, and resiliency. Featuring the latest stacking
technology, the DXS-3250 can stack up to eight units,
providing up to 384 Gigabit ports. It can stack with other
D-Link switches such as the DXS/DWS-3227 and

Warranty Information
Warranty Lifetime2
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Switch
DXS-3227 xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 1 Fixed XFP Slot, 2 10-Gigabit Slots
DXS-3227-TAA xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 1 Fixed XFP Slot, 2 10-Gigabit Slots, (TAA Compliant)
DXS-3227P xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ PoE Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 1 Fixed XFP Slot, 2 10-Gigabit Slots
DXS-3250 xStack Managed 48-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 2 10-Gigabit Slots
DXS-3250-TAA xStack Managed 48-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 2 10-Gigabit Slots, (TAA Compliant)
DWS-3227 xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ Wireless Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 1 Fixed XFP Slot, 2 10-Gigabit Slots, 10-AP License
xStack® Managed 48-Port Gigabit Stackable L2+ Switch
with 4 Combo SFP and 2 10-Gigabit Slots
DXS-3250
D-Link Systems, Inc. 17595 Mt. Herrmann Street Fountain Valley CA 92708 www.dlink.com
©2005-2009 D-Link Corporation/D-Link Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. D-Link,
the D-Link logo, xStack, and the xStack logo are registered trademarks of D-Link
Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. Other
trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Visit www.dlink.com for more details.
Access Points
DWL-2230AP xStack 3200 Series PoE Access Point, 802.11g
Modules
DEM-411X 1-Port 10-Gigabit XFP Module for DXS-3227/DXS-3250
DEM-411T 1-Port 10-Gigabit CX4 Module for DXS-3227/DXS-3250
DEM-411S Stacking Kit (2 DEM-411T Modules & 1 0.5m CX4 Cable) for DXS-3227/DXS-3250
Transceivers
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Module, up to 10Km
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Module, up to 550m
DEM-421XT 10GBASE-SR Multimode XFP, up to 300m
DEM-422XT 10GBASE-LR Singlemode XFP, up to 10Km
Redundant Power
DPS-500 Redundant Power Supply Unit, 140 Watt RPSU
DPS-800 2-Slot RPSU Open Chassis for DPS-200/DPS-500
DPS-900 8-Slot RPSU Open Chassis for DPS-200/DPS-500